DBA Cobalt Truck Equipment, for the Collections Pull Rig Project, to provide a 
custom-built replacement piece of equipment (Unit) that is similar in nature to 
the existing Pull Rig equipment in operation, for a total amount not to exceed 
$247,621, to be completed within three hundred sixty five (365) calendar days 
from the effective date of the Notice to Proceed; 

B. Approve two (2) optional one-year renewals, each for a total amount not to 

exceed $247,621, with an application of annual adjustment based on the 
Consumer Price Index (CPI) for Nevada not to exceed 3.5% per year;